

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MA No. 265/2008
in FA No. 10/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CONSUMER EDUCATION RESEARCH SOC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 4219 of 2009)
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms. R. Bobde, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 4219 of 2009).

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master