

B  
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MA No. 265/2008 in  
FA No. 10/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CONSUMER EDUCATION RESEARCH SOC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file volume and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 9035 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master