

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7899/2009

CONSUMER EDUCATION RESEARCH SOC. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2009 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH

C.A. No. 7900/2009 (XVII-A)

Date : 15-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list the matter next week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR