

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7899 OF 2009

CONSUMER EDUCATION & RESEARCH SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The instant appeal is filed against the order dated 26.09.2008 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (For short "NCDRC") in a review filed against the order dated 21.07.2008. Since in the appeal bearing C.A.No.7900 of 2009 the said order dated 21.07.2008 passed by the NCDRC is itself assailed, all contentions would be examined in the said appeal. Hence, the above appeal is unnecessary. The same is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

.....J.
[J.B. PARDIWALA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 22, 2023

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7899/2009

CONSUMER EDUCATION & RESEARCH SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 26062/2009 FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 1/2009)

WITH

C.A. No. 7900/2009 (XVII-A)

Date : 22-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7899/2009

The appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order.
Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

C.A. No. 7900/2009

List tomorrow i.e. on 23.02.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order in respect of C.A. No. 7899/2009 is placed on the file)